Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 188 of the 

Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment is hereby re-
quested to authorize the Comptroller to issue Special Revenue Bonds to the amount 
of one thousand six hundred and fifty dollars ($1,650), for the purpose of providing 
the amount necessary to meet the expense incurred and to be incurred for telephone 
service, ice, Penal Codes, directories and Session Laws, in the several courts of the 
Board of City Magistrates, First Division. 

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen July 22, 1902.

[...]

30,125 square yards of old stone pavement, to be 

relaid as foundation, or in approaches, 
etc. 

goo cubic yards of concrete. 
13,550 linear feet of new bluestone curbstone, fur-

nished and set. 
I,600 linear feet of old curbstone, rejoined and 

reset. 
The amount of security required is thirty-five 

thousand dollars ($35,000). 
The time allowed to complete the whole work is 

one hundred and twenty-five (125) working days. 
No. 4. FOR REPAVING WITH ASPHALT 

PAVEMENT ON A CONCRETE 
FOUNDATION, THE INTERSEC 
TIONS OF WASHINGTON AVE- 
NUE AND ONE HUNDRED AND 
SIXTY-FIRST STREET, BROOK 
AVENUE, ONE HUNDRED AND 
SIXTY-THIRD STREET, ONE HUN-
DRED AND SIXTY-FOURTH

[...]

The Engineer's estimate of the work is as fol-
lows, viz.: 
65,300 square yards of asphalt pavement, includ-

ing binder course. 
.1,250 cubic yards of concrete. 
28,800 linear feet of old curbstone, rejoined when 

necessary and reset. 
The amount of security required is seventy- 

five thousand dollars ($75,000). 
The time allowed to complete the whole work 

is one - 	 - -- - 	 - 	- 
No. 6. 

OF WASHINGTON AVENUE AND 
EAST ONE HUNDRED AND SIX-
TY-NINTH STREET; ON THE 
NORTHEAST CORNER OF WASII-
INGTON AVENUE AND EAST ONE 
HUNDRED AND EIGHTY-FIRS'. 
STREET, AND ON THE NORTH-

[...]

A SAND FOUNDATION THI 
ROADWAY OF NINTH AVENUE 
OR KOUWENHOVEN STREET 
FROM BROADWAY TO GRAHAb 
AVENUE, FIRST WARD. 

The time for the completion of the work am 
the full performance of the contract is forty (4o; 
days. 

The amount of the security required is three 
thousand five hundred dollars ($3,500). 

The Engineer's estimate of the quantities tr 
as follows: 
3,350 square yards of new granite block pavement 

including sand bed, laid with sand joints 
Ito square feet of new bridgestone, furnisllet 

and laid. 
1,900 linear feet of new curbstone, furnished ant